

22 April 1992

The Secretary General The Commonwealth

Your Excellency

On behalf of the Management Committee of the Convention for a Democratic South Africa, may I present my compliments to Your Excellency. I wish to convey CODESA's appreciation of your presence at the Convention in December 1991 and of your contribution to CODESA 1's success.

I have been assigned the honour of extending an invitation to the Commonwealth to send a delegation to the second plenary session of CODESA, which will take place on 15 and 16 May 1992, at the World Trade Centre in Kempton Park, Johannesburg. Your delegation may consist of up to five (5) persons, and, as at CODESA 1, will have observer status.

Your delegation should consist of either officials of the organisation or representatives of member states of the Commonwealth.

Further information and details will be forwarded to you on receipt of your acceptance of this invitation.

We avail ourselves of this opportunity to convey to the Commonwealth the assurance of our highest consideration.

P J GORDHAN



# TELEFAX COVER SHEET

			NOTON	50-c- G	in com	- Commonutors
DATE 22/04	192	FOR ATTE	NTION_	000		- Commonum
0944	-71		Ment	96606	NT C	Committee
FAX NO 930 - 0	0827	SENDER_	1.1110.	70(1)		
C	12+-11-	CONTACT	PERSON	JOHAM	VAN	son Bonas
TEL SENDER 3	97-1198	CONTACT	LEMBON			
NUMBER OF SH						
SUBJECT	Sec	ATTA	CHEP			
MESSAGE						
· ·						
		l.				
_						
<u> </u>						
-						
-						
_						
						<del></del>
_						•



#### TELEFAX COVER SHEET

DATE 22/	04/92	FOR ATTENT	TION SEC- C	ion onone	Commonue
FAX NO 930		SENDER	MANDAC, GAM	ent Co	22111111200
TEL SENDER	397-119	CONTACT P	ERSON JOHAN	n van	son Benun
NUMBER OF	SHEETS, IN	CLUDING COV	ERING SHEET	2	
SUBJECT	See	ATTA CA	7570		
MESSAGE					
_	-				
_					
_					
_					
_					
_					
_					
_			<del></del>		
_				CONVENTION FO	N & DESIDERATIC SOLT
					7. Isando, 1800. South An , 197-1 (88/89) Fax (0) (1

### TRANSMISSION REPORT

THIS DOCUMENT WAS CONFIRMED (REDUCED SAMPLE ABOVE - SEE DETAILS BELOW)

\*\* COUNT \*\*

TOTAL PAGES SCANNED : 2
TOTAL PAGES CONFIRMED : 2

### \*\*\* SEND \*\*\*

No.	REMOTE STATION	START TIME	DURATION	#PAGES	MODE	RESULTS
1	071 930 0827	22- 4-92 15:27	1 '40"	2/ 2		COMPLETED 7200

TOTAL 0:01'40"

No.: OPERATION NUMBER 48: 4800BPS SELECTED EC: ERROR CORRECT G2: G2 COMMUNICATION PD: POLLED BY REMOTE SF: STORE & FORWARD RI: RELAY INITIATE RS: RELAY STATION RM: RECEIVE TO MEMORY



Via Telefax:

0944-71-930-0827

The Secretary General c/o Sir Anthony Siaguru Commonwealth Secretariat

Your Excellency

Thank you for your response to our invitation to your organisation to participate as observers at CODESA 2 on 15 and 16 May 1992.

We are delighted that you have accepted this invitation, and, as promised, herewith forward further information about your participation. (We have taken note of the details given in your fax of 7 May, but would request that you complete the attached forms as confirmation and in order to supply some additional information requested.)

Should you have any queries, please do not hesitate to contact the CODESA Secretariat on tel: 27+11-397-1198 or fax: 27+11-397-2211.

Yours sincerely

P J GORDHAN

pp allego



Via Telefax:

0944-71-930-0827

The Secretary General c/o Sir Anthony Siaguru Commonwealth Secretariat

Your Excellency

A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR Thank you for your response to our invitation to your organisation to participate as observers at CODESA 2 on 15 and 16 May 1992.

We are delighted that you have accepted this invitation, and, as promised, herewith forward further information about your participation. (We have taken note of the details given in your fax of 7 May, but would request that you complete the attached forms as confirmation and in order to supply some additional information requested.)

Should you have any queries, please do not hesitate to contact the CODESA Secretariat on tel: 27+11-397-1198 or fax: 27+11-397-2211.

Yours sincerely

pp alleg

P J GORDHAN CHAIRPERSON OF CODESA MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE

CONVENTION FOR A DEMOCRATIC SOSTIL AFRICA
PO Box 507, Isango, 1866, Shorth Africa
Pelaphone (011) 387-1188-08. For (011) 387-2211

The Party of the P

# TRANSMISSION REPORT

# THIS DOCUMENT WAS CONFIRMED (REDUCED SAMPLE ABOVE - SEE DETAILS BELOW)

\*\* COUNT \*\*

TOTAL PAGES SCANNED TOTAL PAGES CONFIRMED:

\*\*\* SEND \*\*\*

No.	REMOTE STATION	START TIME	DURATION	#PAGES	MODE	RESULTS
1	071 930 0827	8- 5-92 11:36	3'42"	5/ 5		COMPLETED 7200

TOTAL 0:03'42" 5

NOTE:

No.: OPERATION NUMBER 48: 4800BPS SELECTED EC: ERROR CORRECT PD: POLLED BY REMOTE SF: STORE & FORWARD RI: RELAY INITIATE MB: SEND TO MAILBOX PG: POLLING A REMOTE MP: MULTI-POLLING G2: G2 COMMUNICATION RS : RELAY STATION RM: RECEIVE TO MEMORY



22 April 1992

The Secretary General European Community

Your Excellency

On behalf of the Management Committee of the Convention for a Democratic South Africa, may I present my compliments to Your Excellency. I wish to convey CODESA's appreciation of your presence at the Convention in December 1991 and of your contribution to CODESA 1's success.

I have been assigned the honour of extending an invitation to the European Community to send a delegation to the second plenary session of CODESA, which will take place on 15 and 16 May 1992, at the World Trade Centre in Kempton Park, Johannesburg. Your delegation may consist of up to five (5) persons, and, as at CODESA 1, will have observer status.

Your delegation should consist of either officials of the organisation or representatives of member states of the European Community.

Further information and details will be forwarded to you on receipt of your acceptance of this invitation.

We avail ourselves of this opportunity to convey to the European Community the assurance of our highest consideration.

P J GORDHAN



### TELEFAX COVER SHEET

DATE 22/04/92	FOR ATTENTION_	Sec- Go	winar	, EC
0932 - 2 - FAX NO 236 - 27/8	SENDER JOHAN	IN UAN	DEN	Benau
027-11- TEL SENDER 397-1198	CONTACT PERSON	1	11	
NUMBER OF SHEETS, INC	CLUDING COVERING	G SHEET	2	
SUBJECT SEE				
MESSAGE				
			11	
			51 7101	COR LUCYOCRATIC NO

CONVENTION FOR A DEMOCRATIC SOLT



#### TELEFAX COVER SHEET

	FOR ATTENTIO	N Sec- C.	entinas, EC
DATE 22/04/			
EAN NO 236 - 2	3/8 SENDER JOY	and wan	Den Bertaki
06	2->-11-		"
TEL SENDER 34	9-11#8 CONTACT PER	BON	
NUMBER OF SHEE	ETS. INCLUDING COVER	ING SHEET	2
SUBJECT 56	E ATTACHE	o	
MESSAGE			
112			
			CONVENTION FOR A DEMOCRATIC SOL
			PO Box 507, Isando, 1600, Printt N Telephone (ULL) 397-1194-89, Fax (ULL)

# TRANSMISSION REPORT

THIS DOCUMENT WAS CONFIRMED (REDUCED SAMPLE ABOVE - SEE DETAILS BELOW)

\*\* COUNT \*\*

TOTAL PAGES SCANNED : 2
TOTAL PAGES CONFIRMED : 2

### \*\*\* SEND \*\*\*

No.	REMOTE	ST	ATION	STA	RT	TIME	DURATION	#PAGE:	S	MODE	RESULTS
1	32	2	2362718	22- 4-	92	15:32	1'11"	2/	2	EC	COMPLETED 9600

NOTE: TOTAL 0:01'11" 2

No.: OPERATION NUMBER 48: 4800BPS SELECTED EC: ERROR CORRECT
PD: POLLED BY REMOTE SF: STORE & FORWARD RI: RELAY INITIATE
MB: SEND TO MAILBOX PG: POLLING A REMOTE MP: MULTI-POLLING RM: RECEIVE TO MEMORY



To i Johan

from lee ..

Fram: Musphy Dute 1 30/04/92

Tim Blueley from the office of European Commenty in Preteria called to aguire commones for codesa I. He advises that his office represents . the interests of the E.C. I South Office ad therefore and That we fax hi a copy of the trute. I propose that any fater orrespondence hadled through him. His fax #: (012) 436594 Hus tel # (012) 436590 I'll lawe you to hadde the note

when fixing him very of morte fise . - clude extended & CONVENTION FOR A DEMOCRATIC SOUTH AFRICA



22 April 1992

The Secretary General European Community

Your Excellency

On behalf of the Management Committee of the Convention for a Democratic South Africa, may I present my compliments to Your Excellency. I wish to convey CODESA's appreciation of your presence at the Convention in December 1991 and of your contribution to CODESA 1's success.

I have been assigned the honour of extending an invitation to the European Community to send a delegation to the second plenary session of CODESA, which will take place on 15 and 16 May 1992, at the World Trade Centre in Kempton Park, Johannesburg. Your delegation may consist of up to five (5) persons, and, as at CODESA 1, will have observer status.

Your delegation should consist of either officials of the organisation or representatives of member states of the European Community.

Further information and details will be forwarded to you on receipt of your acceptance of this invitation.

We avail ourselves of this opportunity to convey to the European Community the assurance of our highest consideration.

P J GORDHAN



fax to Q12 436594 att. Mr Tim Shedley

### WORKING GROUP 3

# REPORT BY THE TECHNICAL COMMITTEE TO THE STEERING COMMITTEE WG3 - 27 April 1992

### TERMS OF REFERENCE

- The terms of reference of the Technical Committee were to 'take forward the exploratory discussion, addressing both details of consensus areas emerging (as per 7.10, 7.11 and 7.12) and other areas needing to be discussed to prepare the ground for future meetings of the Working Group' (Draft Minutes WG3, 6 and 7 April 1992, 7.13). Points 7.11 and 7.12 which are pertinent to this report, read as follows:
  - 7.11 In summarising the discussions on the Transitional Executive Authority, the chairman indicated that there appears to be somerous consensus among delegations inter alia on points raised by J Cronin that there shall be:
  - \* An Interim Joint Council (variously called an Interim Government Council, a Joint Preparatory Council, etc.) which
  - \* Shall have executive powers, and be part of one executive structure;
  - \* Shall have a multi-party character;
  - \* Shall have as its primary purpose the levelling of the political playing field;
  - \* Shall have committees (or preparatory councils); and
  - \* Shall have various functions and powers which are subject to further negotiation.
  - 7.12 The question of the Transitional Committees/Preparatory Councils, their functions, composition and relationship to present Government structures was discussed.

#### INTRODUCTION

- The technical committee decided to focus on a model appropriate for the first stage of a two stage transition. The model is ultimately dependent upon agreement being reached in respect of stage 2.2.
- It has already been agreed by WG3 on 2 March 1992 that there is a need for the creation of a transitional executive structure.
- Subject to the possible consolidation of the tricameral parliament and the general/own affairs
  departments, there seems to be broad agreement that the existing executive and legislative structures
  should remain in place during stage 1.
- During discussion, areas of agreement and disagreement were identified. These, and issues which were identified as calling for further discussion, are dealt with in this report.

### BASIC POINTS OF DEPARTURE

- 5. There is a need for a level playing field and a climate favourable to free and fair elections and free political participation. From this flows the primary need for statutory structures to prepare for the institution of a constitution-making body/transitional government and for these structures to focus on the overarching objectives of the achievement and maintenance of a level political playing field and a climate favourable to free and fair elections and free political participation. In this regard particular areas of concern should be identified and there should be councils for the identified areas. Thereafter the tasks of each council should be described as well as the executive powers that it would require in regard to such tasks. Since the councils must always act within the law, enabling legislation may be required. It should also be possible for the councils to propose legislation.
- 6. It is possible that actions may be taking place or legislation considered outside the councils' defined areas of concern, which may have a negative impact on such areas. Councils should be able to identify these and to submit that such actions should not take place or legislation not be proceeded with.
- 7. There should be an overarching council. One of its tasks will be to familiarise itself with events and developments on the broader political scene in government and elsewhere. It will be able to intervene if something is happening elsewhere that may negatively affect the levelling of the political playing field or the ensuring of a climate favourable to free political participation, by addressing itself to the appropriate quarters.
- 8. The terms of reference of the overarching body should be the levelling of the playing field and the ensuring of a climate for free political participation and the conduct of free and fair elections while the individual councils should have the same terms of reference but in specific fields.

### THE WAY FORWARD

- These basic points of departure suggest that the Working Group proceed by considering the following items <u>seriatim</u>:
  - 9.1 The identification of the councils and/or independent commissions and their areas of responsibility.
  - 9.2 The description of the tasks of each council and/or independent commissions.
  - 9.3 The description of the powers of each council and or independent commission.

- 9.4 The composition of the overarching council, councils and/or independent commissions.
- 9.5 The description of the tasks and powers of the overarching council. 9.6 The financing and administration of the overarching council, sub-councils and independent commissions. 9.7 The method of decision-making for each of the bodies.

The following is hereby submitted to facilitate the progress of the Working Group:

### THE TRANSITIONAL EXECUTIVE STRUCTURE

- 10. The transitional executive structure will be constituted by legislation agreed to by Codesa, will have a multi-party character and will be vested with effective executive powers. The structure will include an overarching council, herein referred to as the TEC (Transitional Executive Council).
- 11. The TEC will have sub-councils which will be given specific responsibilities in relation to areas of particular concern in the preparatory phase. The sub-councils will report to the TEC and their decisions will be subject to confirmation by the TEC.
- 12. The TEC will in addition be able to delegate powers to the sub-councilsto enable them to act on their own within the scope of their delegated powers.
- 13. The transitional executive structure will have Cabinet status and its decisions will be binding on and implemented by the government. (In the Government's view this will only be the case if decisions are taken by consensus).
- 14. It has been proposed that in addition to the TEC and the sub-councils, the transitional executive structure should include an Election Commission and a Media Commission to assume responsibility for matters pertaining to the holding of free and fair elections, and to the functioning of the media during the period that the transitional executive structure is in place. These Commissions should be constituted by legislation to be approved by Codesa. They should report to but be independent of the TEC, and should be vested with powers sufficient to enable them to carry out their functions effectively, and to implement the decisions that they take. The Commissions should consist of persons of high standing from a broad cross-section of the population. The formal appointment of such persons should be made by the State President on the recommendation of the Codesa Management Committee. An alternative suggestion was that a sub-council of the TEC should be appointed to assume responsibility for elections, and that the media should only be given attention in so far as it may be of concern in elections. It was proposed that the possibility of appointing an election commission could be dealt with by the TEC and its sub-council on elections. During discussion of this issue it was suggested that it may be necessary to have both the independent Commissions and a sub-council. Another suggestion was that the Commissions should be appointed by the sub-council which would define the precise functions which they should perform.

### COMPOSITION OF THE TEC AND SUB-COUNCILS

15. The TEC will be appointed by the State President on the recommendation of the Codesa Management Committee. (See paragraph 31). Should parties not presently in Codesa wish to participate in the TEC and its sub-councils, the TEC will have the power to recommend at its discretion that the TEC be enlarged to accommodate them, and in that event, the State President will make the necessary appointments. Save for agreement that the TEC must have a multi-party character, the precise criteria according to which recommendations for appointments to the TEC and the admission of new participants will be made, have not been determined. The removal and replacement of members of the TEC, and the temporary appointment of a person as a substitute for a member who is absent or unable to perform his or her duties, will be made by the State President on the recommendation of the TEC. Alternatively, it was proposed that the Codesa Management Committee should decide whether parties

from outside Codesa should be accommodated on the TEC and should make the recommendations concerning the substitutions.

16. A sub-council will consist of a Cabinet Minister and will ordinarily have five other members who will be formally appointed by the State President on the recommendation of the TEC/Management Committee of Codesa. If the area of concern dealt with by a sub-council includes the area of activity of a department of state, the Cabinet Minister will be responsible for such a department. There may be special circumstances in which more than six members will be necessary for the proper functioning of a sub-council and the enabling legislation will make provision for this. Each member of the TEC will be a member of at least one sub-council, and it will be possible for a person to sit on more than one of the sub-councils. The TEC and its sub-councils should in total not consist of more than thirty persons.

### SUB-COUNCILS AND THEIR AREAS OF RESPONSIBILITY

- 17. Defence and Law and Order: Sub-councils should be appointed for each of defence and law and order. These are obviously crucial areas as far as climate and levelling the playing fields are concerned. It was agreed that conclusions reached in Working Group 1 and bilaterally would be relevant to the institution and the precise powers and functions of the sub-councils.
- 18. Regional and Local Government: The financial arrangements between central government and regional and local authorities are complex and crucial to the finding of negotiated solutions on the questions of regionalism and local government. Regional and local government bear directly upon the day to day lives of the electorate. The granting of permission to hold meetings and the like can influence the outcome of an election. Regional boundaries may also become relevant depending upon the method of voting at the election and the provisions of any "interim constitution" that may be adopted. Local government is the site of considerable friction which has an impact upon the climate in which the election will be held. It was felt that in the circumstances there should be a sub-council for regional and local government.
- 19. <u>Finance</u>: There should be a sub-council for government finance. Its precise functions were left over for subsequent discussion.
- 20. Foreign Affairs: The advantages of appointing a sub-council for foreign affairs were recognised, but there was a difference of opinion as to whether the creation of such a sub-council was justified or not.
- 21. Sub-councils for urbanisation, housing, and economic affairs would not be able to make any meaningful impact in relation to such matters in the comparatively short period during which it is contemplated that the transitional structures will be in place, and it was accordingly not appropriate for such sub-councils to be appointed. The TEC should, however, have the capacity to become involved in negotiations and the decision-making process in relation to issues (including matters concerned with urbanisation, housing and economic affairs) which could have an impact on the levelling of the playing fields, or the creation and maintenance of a climate in which free and fair elections can be conducted. A way of accommodating this need should be devised.

### POWERS OF THE TEC

- 22. The Government will be required to act in accordance with decisions of the TEC (its view being that such decisions should be by consensus).
- Decisions of the sub-councils will be subject to confirmation by the TEC.
- 24. The TEC will have power to delegate authority to sub-councils to take decisions within the scope of the delegated authority and to implement them.

25. Provision should be made for the TEC in appropriate circumstances to give attention to matters that are relevant to the process of transition but which fall outside the area of activity of a sub-council. The TEC must also be able to call for the appointment of additional sub-councils should that prove to be necessary.

#### POWERS OF THE SUB-COUNCILS

- 26. The sub-councils will need to have the necessary powers to fulfil their responsibilities and carry out the tasks assigned to them. Until these responsibilities and tasks have been more precisely defined, it will not be possible to specify the exact powers of sub-councils.
- 27. The authority of the sub-councils should be obtained for the passing of new regulations or proclamations within the relevant area of responsibility. An alternative view was that this should depend on decisions taken in that regard by the TEC.
- 28. Members of a sub-council should have access to all information (including departmental and government records) relevant to the work of their sub-council.
- 29. In the defined areas of responsibility of the sub-councils one view was that the powers and discretions of ministers will be exercised only in accordance with the decisions of the sub-councils. An alternative view was that this matter is adequately covered in paragraph 22 above.

#### HOW DECISIONS WILL BE MADE

30. Agreement has still to be reached as to whether decisions of the TEC and the sub-councils should be taken on the basis of total consensus (unanimity) or substantial consensus (to be defined). The resolution of this issue will be facilitated by clarity on the areas of responsibility, tasks and powers of the TEC and its sub-councils.

### MEETINGS OF THE TEC

31. All members of sub-councils may be present at meetings of the TEC, and should be present when matters relating to their sub-council are being discussed. Members of sub-councils who are not members of the TEC will be entitled to speak only on matters concerned with the work of their sub-council, and will not be part of the decision-making process at the TEC. An alternative view was that all members of sub-councils should be full members of the TEC.

#### CONCLUSION

32. The Technical Committee, despite having met on four occasions, found that as a result of time constraints, several issues remained that could not be dealt with.



#### TELEFAX COVER SHEET

DATE 30-04-92 FOR ATTENTION TIM SH	EEHEY
FAX NO (DIA) LIBLEGU SENDER LOVE OFLIA	
TEL SENDER(OII) 397-1198 CONTACT PERSON Jo Lan	v.d. Berg
NUMBER OF SHEETS, INCLUDING COVERING SHEET_	
SUBJECT	
MESSAGE	
	CONTENTION FUR A DEMOCRATIC SOUT
	PO 60% TOT. Isando, 1808. Semili St. Teleginalie (1111) 197-1194-98. Fax. Utt.

# TRANSMISSION REPORT

THIS DOCUMENT WAS CONFIRMED
(REDUCED SAMPLE ABOVE - SEE DETAILS BELOW)

\*\* COUNT \*\*

TOTAL PAGES SCANNED : 7
TOTAL PAGES CONFIRMED : 7

\*\*\* SEND \*\*\*

No.	REMOTE STATION	START TIME	DURATION	#PAGES	MODE	RESULTS
1	012 43 6594	30- 4-92 11:37	4 '39"	7/ 7	EC	COMPLETED 7200

TOTAL 0:04'39" 7

No.: OPERATION NUMBER 48: 4800BPS SELECTED EC: ERROR CORRECT PD: POLLED BY REMOTE SF: STORE & FORWARD RI: RELAY INITIATE RS: RELAY STATION RMB: SEND TO MAILBOX PG: POLLING A REMOTE MP: MULTI-POLLING RM: RECEIVE TO MEMORY



Via Telefax:

012-436-594

Mr Tim Sheehey

Office of the Commission of the European Communities, Pretoria

Your Excellency

As we have not received response to our invitation to your organisation to participate as observers at CODESA 2 on 15 and 16 May 1992, we herewith forward further details for your information, with a request for your earliest possible response.

Yours sincerely

adejns

for CODESA



Via Telefax:

012-436-594

Office of the Commission of the European Communities Pretoria

Your Excellency

As we have not received response to our invitation to your organisation to participate as observers at CODESA 2 on 15 and 16 May 1992, we herewith forward further details for your information, with a request for your earliest possible response.

Yours sincerely

adejos.

for CODESA

CONVENTION FOR A DEMOCRATIC SOUTH AFRICA
PO Hox 507, Leands, 1900, South Africa.
Telephone (011) 549-1104-99. Fax (011) 547-8311

The second secon

### TRANSMISSION REPORT

THIS DOCUMENT WAS CONFIRMED (REDUCED SAMPLE ABOVE - SEE DETAILS BELOW)

\*\* COUNT \*\*

TOTAL PAGES SCANNED : 5
TOTAL PAGES CONFIRMED : 5

\*\*\* SEND \*\*\*

No.	REMOTE STATION	START	TIME	DURATION	#PAGES	MODE	RESULTS
1	012 43 6594	11- 5-92	16:33	2'39"	5/ 5	EC	COMPLETED 9600
			TOTAL	0:02'39"	5	a 1 1/2	

NOTE:

No.: OPERATION NUMBER 48: 4800BPS SELECTED EC: ERROR CORRECT G2: G2 COMMUNICATION PD: POLLED BY REMOTE SF: STORE & FORWARD R1: RELAY INITIATE RS: RELAY STATION RMB: SEND TO MAILBOX PG: POLLING A REMOTE MP: MULTI-POLLING RM: RECEIVE TO MEMORY



Via Telefax:

0932-2-236-2718

The Secretary General Commission of the European Communities

Your Excellency

As we have not yet received your response to our invitation to your organisation to participate as observers at CODESA 2 on 15 and 16 May 1992, we herewith forward further information with a request for your earliest response.

Yours sincerely

aroyns.

for CODESA



Via Telefax:

0932-2-236-2718

The Secretary General
Commission of the European Communities

Your Excellency

As we have not yet received your response to our invitation to your organisation to participate as observers at CODESA 2 on 15 and 16 May 1992, we herewith forward further information with a request for your earliest response.

Yours sincerely

MAY

for CODESA

CONVENTION FOR A DEMOCRATIC SOLUTION FOR SOT, ISONIGO, HOURS AFTICA.
Telephone (011) 547-1118-709. Fax (011) 547-2211

### TRANSMISSION REPORT

THIS DOCUMENT WAS CONFIRMED (REDUCED SAMPLE ABOVE - SEE DETAILS BELOW)

\*\* COUNT \*\*

TOTAL PAGES SCANNED TOTAL PAGES CONFIRMED:

\*\*\* SEND \*\*\*

No.	REMOTE S	TATION	START	TIME	DURATION	#PAGES	MODE	RESULTS
1	32 2	2362718	11- 5-92	16:23	2 '26"	5/	5 EC	COMPLETED 9600

NOTE: No.: OPERATION NUMBER 48: 4800BPS SELECTED EC: ERROR CORRECT PD: POLLED BY REMOTE SF: STORE & FORWARD RI: RELAY INITIATE MB: SEND TO MAILBOX PG: POLLING A REMOTE MP: MULTI-POLLING G2 : G2 COMMUNICATION RS : RELAY STATION RM : RECEIVE TO MEMORY

TOTAL 0:02'26"



Via Telefax:

09267-374-636

HE Mr Sadyabrata Pal Indian High Commissioner Gaborone

Your Excellency

Your telephone conversation with Mr Johann van den Bergh of the CODESA Secretariat refers.

Please find herewith attached a response from Dragomir Djokic, Chairman of the Non-Aligned Movement, concerning CODESA's invitation to the Non-Aligned Movement to attend the second plenary session of CODESA on 15 and 16 May 1992.

Should you have any further queries at this stage regarding the Non-Aligned Movement delegation to CODESA, please refer them to Mr Djokic. We have already forwarded further details to him and currently await his advice of the composition of the delegation.

We avail ourselves of this opportunity to convey to you the assurance of our highest consideration.

1

CODESA SECRETARIAT

### PERMANENT MISSION OF THE FEDERAL REPUBLIC

### OF YUGOSLAVIA

TO THE UNITED NATIONS

854 FIFTH AVENUE, NEW YORK, N.Y. 10021 TEL. NO(212) 879-8700,01,02,03,04

FAX. NO(212) 879-8705

TELEFAX

DATE

PAGE (INC. COVER)

NO: BROJ: DATUM

1992 5 May

STR. UKLJUCIVSI I OVU

PRIMA: T O:

> CODESA, Attn: P.J. Gordhan, Chairperson of CODESA Management Committ Fax: 011-27 -011397 - 2211

### PORUKA: Object/Message

In my capacity as representative of the Federal Republic of Yugoslavia, current Chairman of the Movement of non-aligned countries, I would like to express our appreciation at your invitation to the Movement to send a delegation to the second plenary session of CODESA. It is my pleasure to inform you that the Movement accepts the invitation and will participate, as observer, at the second plenary session of CODESA. The Movement's delegation will be headed by Ambassador of Yugoslavia to Zambia, H.E. Mr. V. Drljevic. The consultation are under way to determine the composition of the delegation and you will be informed promptly.

We are looking forward to further inforamtion and details about the forthcoming session of CODESA.

We awail ourselves of this opportunity to renew to CODESA the \_\_\_\_\_ assurances of our highest consideration.

> Dragomir Djokic Ambassador Charge d'Affaires



Via Telefax:

09267-374-636

HE Mr Sadyabina Pal Indian High Commissioner Gaborone

Your Excellency

Your telephone conversation with Mr Johann van den Bergh of the CODESA Secretariat

Please find herewith attached a response from Dragomir Djokic, Chairman of the Non-Aligned Movement, concerning CODESA's invitation to the Non-Aligned Movement to attend the second plenary session of CODESA on 15 and 16 May 1992.

Should you have any further queries at this stage regarding the Non-Aligned Movement delegation to CODESA, please refer them to Mr Djokic. We have already forwarded further details to him and currently await his advice of the composition of the delegation.

avail ourselves of this opportunity to convey to you the assurance of our highest consideration.

RETARIAT CODES

> CONVENTION FOR A DEMOCRATIC SOMETAFRICA 10 Box 507, Tannap, 1800, South Africa. Thiophone (011) 597-1108/90, Fez (011) 597-9211

The object of th

# TRANSMISSION REPORT

# THIS DOCUMENT WAS CONFIRMED (REDUCED SAMPLE ABOVE - SEE DETAILS BELOW)

\*\* COUNT \*\*

TOTAL PAGES SCANNED TOTAL PAGES CONFIRMED

\*\*\* SEND \*\*\*

No.	REMOTE STATION	START	TIME	DURATION	#PAGES	MODE	RESULTS
1	374636	7- 5-92	14:14	1 '24"	2/ 2		COMPLETED 9600

NOTE:

TOTAL 0:01'24"

No.: OPERATION NUMBER 48: 4800BPS SELECTED EC: ERROR CORRECT
PD: POLLED BY REMOTE SF: STORE & FORWARD RI: RELAY INITIATE
MB: SEND TO MAILBOX PG: POLLING A REMOTE MP: MULTI-POLLING G2: G2 COMMUNICATION RS : RELAY STATION RM : RECEIVE TO MEMORY



Via Telefax:

09267-374-636

HE Mr Satyabrata Pal Indian High Commissioner Gaborone

Your Excellency

This serves to confirm receipt of your letter of 7 May 1992 and of the accompanying visa application form.

Your visa application has been forwarded for processing, via the Secretariat.

We apologise for any confusion regarding your participating in CODESA 2 as a member of the Non-Aligned Movement's delegation, and look forward to receiving you on 15 May.

We renew the assurance of our highest consideration.

for CODESA SECRETARIAT

abley Syn



Via Telefax:

09267-374-636

HB Mr Satyabra Pal Indian High Commissioner Gaborone

Your Excellency

This serves to confirm receipt of your letter of 7 May 1992 and of the accompanying is

Your visa application has been forwarded for processing, via the Secretariat.

We apologise for any confusion regarding your participating in CODESA 2 as a member of the Non-Aligned Movement's delegation, and look forward to receiving you on 15 May.

We renew the assurance of our highest consideration.

We renew the assurance of our highest consideration.

askley Sym for CODESA SECRETARIAT

> CONVENTION FOR A DEMOCRATIC SQUART AFRICA PO Hox 507, Isaudo, 1988, South Africa. Telephone (011) 387-1198/98, Fax (011) 587-2211

# TRANSMISSION REPORT

# THIS DOCUMENT WAS CONFIRMED (REDUCED SAMPLE ABOVE - SEE DETAILS BELOW)

\*\* COUNT \*\*

TOTAL PAGES SCANNED TOTAL PAGES CONFIRMED

\*\*\* SEND \*\*\*

NOTE:

No.	REMOTE STATION	START	TIME	DURATION	#PAGES	MODE	RESULTS	
1	374636	8- 5-92	10:02	1'21"	2/ 2		COMPLETED 9600	

TOTAL 0:01'21" 2

No.: OPERATION NUMBER 48: 4800BPS SELECTED EC: ERROR CORRECT PD: POLLED BY REMOTE SF: STORE & FORWARD RI: RELAY INITIATE MB: SEND TO MAILBOX PG: POLLING A REMOTE MP: MULTI-POLLING G2: G2 COMMUNICATION RS: RELAY STATION RM: RECEIVE TO MEMORY



Via Telefax:

09267-374-636

HE Mr Satyabrata Pal Indian High Commissioner Gaborone

Your Excellency

With reference to your fax:

- The second page was attached in error by our fax operators.
- 2. As at CODESA 1, you will be assisted by a protocol liaison officer, and your transportation needs will be taken care of.

Kind regards

for CODESA SECRETARIAT

arriver Syms



Via Telefax:

09267-374-636

HE Mr Satyabrita Pal Indian High Commissioner Gaborone

Your Excellency

With reference to your fax:

- As at CODESA 1, you will be assisted by a protocol liaison officer, and your transportation needs will be taken care of.

Kind regards

askley Syms

for CODESA SECRETARIAT

CONVENTION FOR A DEMOCRATIC SOUTH AFRICA PO Box 507, Isando, 1800, South Africa. Telephone (011) 597-1186/99. Fax (011) 597-2211

G2: G2 COMMUNICATION

# TRANSMISSION REPORT

# THIS DOCUMENT WAS CONFIRMED (REDUCED SAMPLE ABOVE - SEE DETAILS BELOW)

\*\* COUNT \*\*

TOTAL PAGES SCANNED TOTAL PAGES CONFIRMED:

\*\*\* SEND \*\*\*

No.	REMOTE STATION	START	TIME	DURATION	#PAGES	MODE	RESULTS
1	374636	8- 5-92	13:27	0'47"	1/ 1		COMPLETED 9600

NOTE:

No.: OPERATION NUMBER 48: 4800BPS SELECTED EC: ERROR CORRECT PD: POLLED BY REMOTE SF: STORE & FORWARD RI: RELAY INITIATE MB: SEND TO MAILBOX PG: POLLING A REMOTE MP: MULTI-POLLING RS : RELAY STATION RM: RECEIVE TO MEMORY

TOTAL 0:00'47" 1



22 April 1992

The Chairman
The Non-Aligned Movement
c/o Permanent Mission of the Socialist Federal Republic of Yugoslavia (UN)

Your Excellency

On behalf of the Management Committee of the Convention for a Democratic South Africa, may I present my compliments to Your Excellency. I wish to convey CODESA's appreciation of your presence at the Convention in December 1991 and of your contribution to CODESA 1's success.

I have been assigned the honour of extending an invitation to the Non-Aligned Movement to send a delegation to the second plenary session of CODESA, which will take place on 15 and 16 May 1992, at the World Trade Centre in Kempton Park, Johannesburg. Your delegation may consist of up to five (5) persons, and, as at CODESA 1, will have observer status.

Your delegation should consist of either officials of the organisation or representatives of member states of the Non-Aligned Movement.

Further information and details will be forwarded to you on receipt of your acceptance of this invitation.

We avail ourselves of this opportunity to convey to the Non-Aligned Movement the assurance of our highest consideration.

P J GORDHAN



TO:

MR TEGOLO MOFALE, AFRICAN NATIONAL CONGRESS, NEW

YORK

FROM:

CODESA ADMINISTRATION FOR MURPHY MOROBE

DATE:

28 APRIL 1992

RE:

INVITATION EXTENDED BY CODESA TO NON-ALIGNED

MOVEMENT

With reference to your telephone conversation with Mr Murphy Morobe of CODESA in Johannesburg: would you be so kind as to deliver a copy of the attached letter to the offices of the Non-Aligned Movement in New York (c/o the Permanent Mission of the Socialist Federal Republic of Yugoslavia).

We have already faxed a copy of the letter to the Non-Aligned Movement at the fax number of the Mission, but would appreciate your co-ordinating this hand delivery as a back-up.

Thank you for you assistance in this matter - it is greatly appreciated.

**ASHLEY SYMES** 

aldyns.

for MURPHY MOROBE OF CODESA ADMINISTRATION

# CHYIBLERSON OF CODESA MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE P J GORDHAN

The state of the s or our nignest consideration We avail ourselves of this opportunity to convey to the Non-Aligned Movement the assurance

Further information and details will be forwarded to you receipt of your acceptance of this

Your delegation should consist of either officials of the organisation or representatives of member states of the Mon-Aligned Movement.

I have been assigned the honour of extending an invitation to the Non-Aligned Movement to send a delegation to the second plenary session of CODESA, which will take place on 15 and 16 May 1992, at the World Trade Centre in Kempton Park, Johannesburg. Your delegation may consist of up to five (5) persons, and, as at CODESA I, will have observer status.

On behalf of the Management Committee of the Convention for a Democratic South Africa appreciation of your presence at the Convention in December 1991 and of your contribution to CODESA I's success.

YOUR EXCELLENCY

The Chairman

The Mon-Aligner Movement

Coordinate Federal Republic of Yugoslavia (UM)

Z661 JUDY ZZ

Market Brown Brown Brown



# TRANSMISSION REPORT

# THIS DOCUMENT WAS CONFIRMED (REDUCED SAMPLE ABOVE - SEE DETAILS BELOW)

\*\* COUNT \*\*

TOTAL PAGES SCANNED TOTAL PAGES CONFIRMED

\*\*\* SEND \*\*\*

No.	REMOTE STATION	START	TIME	DURATION	#PAGES	MODE	RESULTS
1	2128798705	28- 4-92	8:41	0'47"	1/ 1	EC	COMPLETED 9600

TOTAL 0:00'47" 1

NOTE: No.: OPERATION NUMBER 48: 4800BPS SELECTED EC: ERROR CORRECT PD: POLLED BY REMOTE SF: STORE & FORWARD RI: RELAY INITIATE MB: SEND TO MAILBOX PG: POLLING A REMOTE MP: MULTI-POLLING G2: G2 COMMUNICATION RS : RELAY STATION RM: RECEIVE TO MEMORY The state of the s

# 104 MURPHY MOROBE OF CODESA ADMINISTRATION ASHLEY SYMES

aldeyna.

Thank you for you assistance in this matter - it is greatly appreciated.

We have already faxed a copy of the letter to the Non-Aligned Movement at the far number of the Mission, but would appreciate your co-ordinating this hand delivery as a since up.

With reference to your telephone conversation with Mr Murphy Morobe of CODESA in Johannesburg; would you be so kind as to deliver a copy of the attached letter to the offices of the Mon-Aligned Movement in Mew York (e/o the Permanent Mission of the Socialist Federal Republic of Yugoslavia).

RE: INVITATION HYTHUDED BY CODESA TO NON-ALIGNED

DATE: 28 APRIL 1992

FROM: CODESA ADMINISTRATION FOR MURPHY MOROBE

TO: MH TEGOLO MOPALE, AFRICAN MATICANAL CONGRESS, NEW



460 -TE6 -TIP - 160

# TRANSMISSION REPORT

# THIS DOCUMENT WAS CONFIRMED (REDUCED SAMPLE ABOVE - SEE DETAILS BELOW)

\*\* COUNT \*\*

TOTAL PAGES SCANNED : 2
TOTAL PAGES CONFIRMED : 2

\*\*\* SEND \*\*\*

No.	REMOTE STATION	START	TIME	DURATION	#PAGES	MODE	RESULTS
1	<b>a</b> 0912129726499	28- 4-92	10:27	1.08.	2/ 2	EC	COMPLETED 9600

TOTAL 0:01'08" 2

NOTE:

No.: OPERATION NUMBER 48: 4800BPS SELECTED EC: ERROR CORRECT PD: POLLED BY REMOTE SF: STORE & FORWARD RI: RELAY INITIATE RS: RELAY STATION RM: RECEIVE TO MEMORY



TO:

THE NON-ALIGNED MOVEMENT

FROM:

CONVENTION FOR A DEMOCRATIC SOUTH AFRICA

RE:

CORRECT CONTACT DETAILS FOR THE NON-ALIGNED MOVEMENT

DATE:

23 APRIL 1992

The chairperson of the Management Committee for the Convention for a Democratic South Africa (CODESA) would like to contact the Secretary-General of the Non-Aligned Movement.

We are, however, having some difficulty in establishing the correct contact details for this organisation.

I would be grateful if you could confirm - at the earliest opportunity - that this is a suitable contact number (it is the fax number we used in December). Otherwise, perhaps you could supply me with up-to-date details: phone, fax and address.

Thank you for your co-operation.

**ASHLEY SYMES** 

(May)

**CODESA ADMINISTRATION** 

The state of the s

# CODHSV PDWINISTRATION VSHLEY SYMES

alex

Thank you for your co-operation.

I would be grateful it you could confirm - at the earliest opportunity - that this is a suitable contact number (it is the fax number we used in December). Otherwise, perhaps you could supply me with up-to-date details; phone, fax and address. wise, perhaps you could

organisation. We are, however, having some difficulty in establishing the correct contact details for this

The chairperson of the Management Committee for the Convention for a Democratic South Africa (CODESA) would like to contact the Secretary-General of the Non-Aligned

ZE VERIT 1992 DATE:

COSSECT CONTACT DETAILS FOR THE MON-ALIGNED MOVEMENT

CONVENTION FOR A DEMOCRATIC SOUTH APRICA FROM:

> THE NON-ALIGNED MOVEMBUT :OL



5068 -

### TRANSMISSION REPORT

# THIS DOCUMENT WAS CONFIRMED (REDUCED SAMPLE ABOVE - SEE DETAILS BELOW)

\*\* COUNT \*\*

TOTAL PAGES SCANNED TOTAL PAGES CONFIRMED:

\*\*\* SEND \*\*\*

No.	REMOTE STATION	START	TIME	DURATION	#PAGES	MODE	RESULTS
1	2128798705	23- 4-92	14:39	0'42"	1/ 1	EC	COMPLETED 9600

TOTAL 0:00'42"

NOTE:

No.: OPERATION NUMBER 48: 4800BPS SELECTED EC: ERROR CORRECT
PD: POLLED BY REMOTE SF: STORE & FORWARD R1: RELAY INITIATE
MB: SEND TO MAILBOX PG: POLLING A REMOTE MP: MULTI-POLLING G2 : G2 COMMUNICATION RS : RELAY STATION RM : RECEIVE TO MEMORY



Via Telefax:

091-212-879-8705

The Chairperson Non-Aligned Movement

Your Excellency

Thank you for your response to our invitation to your organisation to participate as observers at CODESA 2 on 15 and 16 May 1992.

We are delighted that you have accepted this invitation, and, as promised, herewith forward further information about your participation.

Should you have any queries, please do not hesitate to contact the CODESA Secretariat on tel: 27+11-397-1198 or fax: 27+11-397-2211.

Yours sincerely

P J GORDHAN



Via Telefax:

091-212-879-8705

The Chairpers Yon-Aligned Me

Your Excellency

Thank you for your response to our invitation to your organisation to participate as observers at CODESA 2 on 15 and 16 May 1992.

We are delighted that you have accepted this invitation, and, as promised, herewith further information about your participation.

Should you have any queries, please do not hesitate to contact the CODESA Secretariat on tel: 27+11-397-1198 or fax: 27+11-397-2211.

ON OF CODESA MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE

CONVENTION FOR A DEMOCRATIC SQUITE AFRICA PO Box 307, Isando, 1800, South Africa. Telephone (011) 597-1106/99, Fax (011) 507-2211

No. of Party of Street, Street

# TRANSMISSION REPORT

# THIS DOCUMENT WAS CONFIRMED (REDUCED SAMPLE ABOVE - SEE DETAILS BELOW)

\*\* COUNT \*\*

TOTAL PAGES SCANNED TOTAL PAGES CONFIRMED:

\*\*\* SEND \*\*\*

No.	REMOTE STATION	START	TIME	DURATION	#PAGES	MODE	RESULTS
1	2128798705	6- 5-92	10:02	2'33"	6/ 6	EC	COMPLETED 9600
			TOTAL	0:02'33"	6		

No.: OPERATION NUMBER 48: 4800BPS SELECTED EC: ERROR CORRECT
PD: POLLED BY REMOTE SF: STORE & FORWARD RI: RELAY INITIATE
MB: SEND TO MAILBOX PG: POLLING A REMOTE MP: MULTI-POLLING G2 : G2 COMMUNICATION RS : RELAY STATION RM : RECEIVE TO MEMORY



22 April 1992

The Secretary General
Organisation for African Unity

Your Excellency

On behalf of the Management Committee of the Convention for a Democratic South Africa, may I present my compliments to Your Excellency. I wish to convey CODESA's appreciation of your presence at the Convention in December 1991 and of your contribution to CODESA 1's success.

I have been assigned the honour of extending an invitation to the Organisation for African Unity to send a delegation to the second plenary session of CODESA, which will take place on 15 and 16 May 1992, at the World Trade Centre in Kempton Park, Johannesburg. Your delegation may consist of up to five (5) persons, and, as at CODESA 1, will have observer status.

Your delegation should consist of either officials of the organisation or representatives of member states of the Organisation for African Unity.

Further information and details will be forwarded to you on receipt of your acceptance of this invitation.

We avail ourselves of this opportunity to convey to the Organisation for African Unity the assurance of our highest consideration.

P J GORDHAN



# TELEFAX COVER SHEET

DATE 22/04/92 FOR ATTENTION SEC - GENERAL, OALL
FAX NO 5/3-036 SENDER MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
TEL SENDER 397-1198 CONTACT PERSON JOHANN VAN SENGI
NUMBER OF SHEETS, INCLUDING COVERING SHEET 2
SUBJECT_ SEE ATTACHED
MESSAGE



### TELEFAX COVER SHEET

DATE 22/	04/92	FOR ATTE	ENTION_S	ec - cita	verim	CALC.
09	251-1-				-	
FAX NO 57	3-036		MAN	36 cmount		20015166
	027 - 11	-	DEDECH	Jorga	n vm	son Banas
NUMBER OF	SHEETS,	INCLUDING C	OVERING	SHEET	2	
SUBJECT_	Sex.	ATTA CHI	- C-FO			
MESSAGE_						
<del>-</del>						
_						
_						
_						
_						
_						
					1	
					CONVENTION	OR I DEVICERATIC SULT
					Telephone (i)	07. (sande. 1800. Smith VIII

### TRANSMISSION REPORT

THIS DOCUMENT WAS CONFIRMED (REDUCED SAMPLE ABOVE - SEE DETAILS BELOW)

\*\* COUNT \*\*

TOTAL PAGES SCANNED : 2
TOTAL PAGES CONFIRMED : 2

### \*\*\* SEND \*\*\*

No.	REMOTE STATION	START TIM	IE [	DURATION	#PAGES	MODE	RESULTS
1	251 1 513036	22- 4-92	5:25	1 ' 15"	2/ 2	EC	COMPLETED 9600

TOTAL 0:01'15" 2

NOTE:
No.: OPERATION NUMBER 48: 4800BPS SELECTED EC: ERROR CORRECT
PD: POLLED BY REMOTE SF: STORE & FORWARD RI: RELAY INITIATE
MB: SEND TO MAILBOX PG: POLLING A REMOTE MP: MULTI-POLLING RM: RECEIVE TO MEMORY



Via Telefax:

09251-1-513-036

The Secretary General Organisation of African Unity

Your Excellency

Thank you for your prompt response to our invitation to your organisation to participate as observers at CODESA 2 on 15 and 16 May 1992.

We are delighted that you have accepted this invitation, and, as promised, herewith forward further information about your participation.

Should you have any queries, please do not hesitate to contact the CODESA Secretariat on tel: 27+11-397-1198 or fax: 27+11-397-2211.

Yours sincerely

PJGORDHAN



Via Telefax:

09251-1-513-036

The Secretary General Organisation of African Unity

Your Excellency

Thank you for your prompt response to our invitation to your organisation to participate as observers at CODESA 2 on 15 and 16 May 1992.

We are delighted that you have accepted this invitation, and, as promised, herewith forward further information about your participation.

Should you have any queries, please do not hesitate to contact the CODESA Secretariat on tel: 27+11-397-1198 or fax: 27+11-397-2211.

Yours sincerely

P J GORDHAN CHAIRPERSON OF CODESA MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE

CONVENTION FOR A DEMOCRATIC SOREST AFRICA

PO Box 507, (sanda, 1800, South Africa

Telephone (011) 597-1198-40. Pak (011) 587-2211

# TRANSMISSION REPORT

# THIS DOCUMENT WAS CONFIRMED (REDUCED SAMPLE ABOVE - SEE DETAILS BELOW)

\*\* COUNT \*\*

TOTAL PAGES SCANNED : 5
TOTAL PAGES CONFIRMED : 5

\*\*\* SEND \*\*\*

No.	REMOTE STATION	START TIME	DURATION	#PAGES	MODE	RESULTS
1	251 1 513036	5- 5-92 16:07	3'10"	5/ 5	EC	COMPLETED 9600

TOTAL

0:03'10" 5

No.: OPERATION NUMBER 48: 4800BPS SELECTED EC: ERROR CORRECT PD: POLLED BY REMOTE SF: STORE & FORWARD RI: RELAY INITIATE RS: RELAY STATION RMB: SEND TO MAILBOX PG: POLLING A REMOTE MP: MULTI-POLLING RM: RECEIVE TO MEMORY



22 April 1992

The Secretary General United Nations Organisation

Your Excellency

On behalf of the Management Committee of the Convention for a Democratic South Africa, may I present my compliments to Your Excellency. I wish to convey CODESA's appreciation of your presence at the Convention in December 1991 and of your contribution to CODESA 1's success.

I have been assigned the honour of extending an invitation to the United Nations Organisation to send a delegation to the second plenary session of CODESA, which will take place on 15 and 16 May 1992, at the World Trade Centre in Kempton Park, Johannesburg. Your delegation may consist of up to five (5) persons, and, as at CODESA 1, will have observer status.

Your delegation should consist of either officials of the organisation or representatives of member states of the United Nations.

Further information and details will be forwarded to you on receipt of your acceptance of this invitation.

We avail ourselves of this opportunity to convey to the United Nations the assurance of our highest consideration.

P J GORDHAN



### TELEFAX COVER SHEET

DATE 22/04/91	FOR ATT	ENTION_S	CRETAN	Genten Getween	m, un
O91-212- FAX NO 963-4879		MANTAG	EMENT	Comm	17766
FAX NO 963-4879	SENDER_	11 110010			REACH
027-11- TEL SENDER 397-1/98	CONTACT	PERSON_	JOHAN	VAN NO	0 13 272 471
NUMBER OF SHEETS, IN	CLUDING (	COVERING	SHEET	2	
SUBJECTSEE	ATTA	CHED			
MESSAGE					
<u> </u>					
-					
				1	
					TO THE STATE AND



### TELEFAX COVER SHEET

22/21	103	FOR ATTE	NTION_S	ECH GALANA	cien	renge	, un
4 40 963-	212-	SENDER	Mouna	ement	Con	nn 17	766
TEL SENDER 3	29-11-8				2	Den	Bengu
NUMBER OF SHI				SHEET	0		
308020	566	17777					
MESSAGE							
_							
_							
=							H I DEVIOURATIO
					Toler	phone int t	197-1194-99 Pas

# TRANSMISSION REPORT

THIS DOCUMENT WAS CONFIRMED (REDUCED SAMPLE ABOVE - SEE DETAILS BELOW)

\*\* COUNT \*\*

TOTAL PAGES SCANNED : 2
TOTAL PAGES CONFIRMED : 2

### \*\*\* SEND \*\*\*

No.	REMOTE STATION	START	TIME	DURATION	#PAGES	MODE	RESULTS
1	212 9634879 3714360	22- 4-92	15:28	1 '22"	2/ 2	EC	COMPLETED 9600

NOTE: TOTAL 0:01'22"

NOTE:

No.: OPERATION NUMBER
PD: POLLED BY REMOTE
BB: SEND TO MAILBOX

AB: 4800BPS SELECTED
BC: ERROR CORRECT
RI: RELAY INITIATE
BC: RELAY STATION
BC: RM: RECEIVE TO MEMORY



Via Telefax:

091-212-963-4879

The Secretary-General United Nations

Your Excellency

Thank you for your response to our invitation to your organisation to participate as observers at CODESA 2 on 15 and 16 May 1992.

We are delighted that you have accepted this invitation, and, as promised, herewith forward further information about your participation. (We have taken note of the names of the members of your delegation, but would request that you complete the attached forms as confirmation and in order to supply some additional details.)

Should you have any queries, please do not hesitate to contact the CODESA Secretariat on tel: 27+11-397-1198 or fax: 27+11-397-2211.

Yours sincerely

P J GORDHAN



Via Telefax:

091-212-963-4879

The Secretary-Curited Nations

Your Excellency

Thank you for your response to our invitation to your organisation to participate as observers at CODESA 2 on 15 and 16 May 1992.

We are delighted that you have accepted this invitation, and, as promised, herewith forward further information about your participation. (We have taken note of the names of the members of your delegation, but would request that you complete the attached forms as confirmation and in order to supply some additional details.)

Should you have any queries, please do not hesitate to contact the CODESA Secretariat on tel: 27+11-397-1198 or fax: 27+11-397-2211.

Yours sincerely

pp are

P J GORDHAN CHAIRPERSON OF CODESA MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE

CONVENTION FOR A DEMOCRATIC SOLUTH AFRICA PO Rox 507, Isando, 1800, South Africa. Telephone (011) 397-1198/99, Pax (011) 397-2911

# TRANSMISSION REPORT

THIS DOCUMENT WAS CONFIRMED (REDUCED SAMPLE ABOVE - SEE DETAILS BELOW)

\*\* COUNT \*\*

TOTAL PAGES SCANNED TOTAL PAGES CONFIRMED:

\*\*\* SEND \*\*\*

No.	REMOTE STATION	START	TIME	DURATION	#PAGES	S	MODE	RESULTS
1	212 9634879 3714360	8- 5-92	9:38	2'00"	5/	5	EC	COMPLETED 9600

0:02'00" 5

NOTE:

No.: OPERATION NUMBER 48: 4800BPS SELECTED EC: ERROR CORRECT
PD: POLLED BY REMOTE SF: STORE & FORWARD RI: RELAY INITIATE
MB: SEND TO MAILBOX PG: POLLING A REMOTE MP: MULTI-POLLING

TOTAL

G2 : G2 COMMUNICATION RS : RELAY STATION RM : RECEIVE TO MEMORY